

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No.696 of 2023

Md.Dhia Ur Rahman Khan @ Tomba ... Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Manipur & 2 Ors ... Respondents

BEFORE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.GUNESHWAR SHARMA

20.03.2025

Mr.Brojendro Meetei, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he may be permitted to file application to clarify some points in the petition.

Ms.Ch.Sundari, learned Government Advocate has no objection.

List on 17.4.2025.

JUDGE

Priyojit